Berner Schiesssportverband
Association bernoise sportive de tir

Rangliste Kantonalschiessen BSSV Gewehr 10m 2022 / 2023

Rang Name JG Verein 1.P. 2.P. Total Kat. KK
1 Kampfer Urs 1957 MS Guggisberg 100 100 200 V X
2 Zbinden Walter 1962 MS Guggisberg 100 100 200 V X
3 Mezenen Christof 1966 MS Guggisberg 99 100 199 S X
4 Zumbrunn-Maurer Bruno 1988 KK Meiringen 99 100 199 E X
5 Spahr Olivia 1999 LG+LP Schiitzen Stalden-Schwanden 99 100 199 E X
6 Masshardt Klaus 1941 LG Uetendorf und Umgebung 100 99 199 SV x
7 Beyeler Hans 1956 MS Guggisberg 100 99 199 V X
8 Freiburghaus Markus 1977 SpS Oberbalm 100 99 199 S X
9 Burri Peter 1952 MS Guggisberg 99 99 198 SV X

10 Wenger Wener 1957 LG Uetendorf und Umgebung 99 99 198 V X
11 Hinni Werner 1965 SpS Oberbalm 99 99 198 S X
12 Ruegsegger Roland 1967 LG+LP Schitzen Stalden-Schwanden 100 98 198 S X
13 Lengacher Martin 1961 SG Reichenbach 97 100 197 V X
14 Nauer Max 1962 MS Guggisberg 99 98 197 V X
15 Bieri Walter 1953 LG Uetendorf und Umgebung 97 99 196 SV X
16 von Allmen Gottfried 1945 SpS Bdnigen 98 98 196 SV x
17 Zbinden Jakob 1949 SpS Biel-Aegerten 98 98 196 SV X
18 Lanzlinger Theres 1958 Stadtschltzen Bern 96 99 195 V X
19 Schneider Thomas 1967 SpS Bonigen 96 99 195 S X
20 Hadorn Fritz 1951 LG Uetendorf und Umgebung 97 98 195 SV «x
21 Beyeler Daniel 1953 SpS Oberbalm 97 98 195 SV X
22 Bachofner Paul 1956 MS Guggisberg 97 98 195 V X
23 Bruni Melanie 1993 Stadtschitzen Thun 97 98 195 E X
24 Diriwachter Luzia 1960 SpS Biel-Aegerten 100 95 195 V X
25 Vogt Bernd 1944 SpS Biel-Aegerten 97 97 194 SV X
26 Neuenschwander Martin 1944 SpS Biel-Aegerten 97 97 194 SV x
27 Willener Hans Ruedi 1966 LG+LP Schitzen Stalden-Schwanden 97 97 194 S X
28 Schenkel Thomas 1985 SpS Biel-Aegerten 97 97 194 E X
29 Lanzlinger Thomas 1987 Stadtschiitzen Bern 97 97 194 E X
30 Zimmermann Michel 1995 SpS Oberbalm 97 97 194 E X
31 Winkelmann Martin 1964 SpS Biel-Aegerten 94 99 193 S X
32 Buhler Jakob 1950 SG Reichenbach 95 98 193 SV «x
33 Konig Christian 2001 SpS Batterkinden 95 98 193 E X
34 Juon Ignaz 1957 SpS Batterkinden 96 97 193 V X
35 Marmet Marcel 1958 SG Reichenbach 97 9% 193 V X
36 Bohlen Rudolf 1959 Stadtschitzen Bern 97 9% 193 V X
37 Tschirren Martin 1981 SpS Oberbalm 97 96 193 E X
38 Stdckli Fritz 1957 Stadtschitzen Bern 94 98 192 Vv X
39 Meier Simoin 1990 SpS Batterkinden 94 98 192 E X
40 Fiechter Fritz 1934 SpS Biel/Bienne 96 96 192 SV X
41 Gutmann Gian 2006 SpS Biel/Bienne 96 96 192 U19 X
42 Zimmermann Adrian 1989 SpS Oberbalm 97 95 192 E X
43 Sieber Sophie 1996 SpS Batterkinden 97 95 192 E X



44 Gattlen

45 Mischler

46 Etter

47 Klossner

48 Koller

49 Volery

50 Binggeli

51 Mosimann
52 Michel

53 Wohlkinger
54 Winkelmann
55 Jordi

56 Stalder

57 Dossenbach
58 Hinni

59 Kampf

60 Neuenschwander

61 Lauener

62 Scheidegger
63 Grossglauser
64 Zimmermann
65 Wittwer

66 Michel

67 Krauliger

68 Zimmermann
69 Rohrbach

70 Kalin

71 Widmer

72 Molitor

73 Bach

74 Teuscher

75 Weber

76 von Bergen
77 Krauliger

78 Hasler

79 Wyss

80 Zbinden

81 Stebler

82 Gerber

83 Meyer

84 Fankhauser
85 Griinig

86 Eichenberger
87 Weber

88 Wittwer

89 Tschumi

90 Neuenschwander

91 Winkelmann
92 Sarbach

93 Roth

94 Grinig

95 Kampf
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Peter
Michel
Hanspeter
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96 Nussbaum
97 Bartenbach
98 Gutmann
99 Willener
100 Kéampf
101 Schiess
102 Schlatter
103 Roth
104 Liechti
105 Veauvy
106 Roth
107 Krauliger
108 von Kanel
109 Brechbihl
110 Criblez
111 Schenkel
112 Bruni
113 Rubin
114 Miller
115 Schick
116 Carrel
117 Siegenthaler
118 Engelmann
119 Allenbach
120 Konig
121 Oppliger
122 von Kanel
123 Katulu
124 Zahler
125 Liechti
126 Sommer
127 Woodtli
128 Launer
129 Zobrist
130 Feuz
131 von Bergen
132 Wyss
133 Hofer

Heinz
Nina
Dominique
Marcel
Andrina
Ernst
Andreas
Andreas
Hans-Matthias
Jeanne
Christian
Alain
Hanspeter
Martin
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Peter
Rudolf
Maria
Noel
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Jean-Francois
Cedric
Sébastien
Yanik
Robert
Margrit
Ernst

Fée
Rudolf
Benjamin
Jasmin
Tim
Mathias
Timo
Stephan
Samuel
Adrian
Lars

1989
1996
1967
1992
2005
1954
1967
1973
1970
1984
1977
1987
1966
1963
1990
1945
1960
1962
2007
1954
1966
1989
1990
2005
1956
1956
1969
2009
1977
2005
2005
2005
1987
2004
1974
2007
1994
2002

SpS Oberbalm

SpS Oberbalm

SpS Biel/Bienne

LG+LP Schitzen Stalden-Schwanden
LG+LP Schiitzen Stalden-Schwanden
SpS Boénigen

SpS Bonigen

SG Reichenbach

KK Meiringen

SpS Biel/Bienne

KK Meiringen

SG Reichenbach

SG Reichenbach

SpS Biel-Aegerten

SpS Biel/Bienne

SpS Biel-Aegerten
Stadtschiitzen Thun

SpS Boénigen

Stadtschiitzen Thun

SG Reichenbach

SpS Biel/Bienne

SpS Batterkinden

SpS Biel/Bienne

SG Reichenbach

SpS Biel-Aegerten

LG Uetendorf und Umgebung
SG Reichenbach
Stadtschitzen Bern

SG Reichenbach

KK Meiringen

SpS Batterkinden
Stadtschitzen Thun

SG Reichenbach

KK Meiringen

SG Reichenbach

KK Meiringen

LG+LP Schiitzen Stalden-Schwanden
SpS Batterkinden

91
91
87
90
90
92
89
89
91
93
88
90
89
90
86
91
91
91
85
89
86
87
89
84
86
84
81
82
84
87
81
79
84
79
82
83
78
69

92
92
95
92
92
90
92
92
90
88
92
90
90
89
92
87
87
87
92
88
90
89
87
91
88
89
91
89
87
84
88
89
84
86
83
78
81
64

183
183
182
182
182
182
181
181
181
181
180
180
179
179
178
178
178
178
177
177
176
176
176
175
174
173
172
171
171
171
169
168
168
165
165
161
159
133

C
-~ m mw mm
[(e]

m< oomoumomwononl

c %)
<=<<2Z

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X



